POWERTEX
Aluminum Lever Hoist PALH-S1
GB	 Instruction	for	use
User Manual
U
M
PA
LH

t l
is
t L
ev
er
 H
oi
st
 P
A
LH
-S
1
6 7
Pos Description Qty 250 kg 500 kg 750 kg 1500 kg 3000 kg
1 Top hook assembly (incl. #2) 1 16.20PALHS10250-1 16.20PALHS10500-1 16.20PALHS10750-1 16.20PALHS11500-1
2 Safety latch kit 2 16.20PALHS10250-2 16.20PALHS10500-2 16.20PALHS10750-2 16.20PALHS11500-2
3 Top hook shaft 2 16.20PALHS10250-3 16.20PALHS10500-3 16.20PALHS10750-3 16.20PALHS1150-3 ~
4 Bottom hook assembly (incl. 2#) 1 16.20PALHS10250-4 16.20PALHS10500-4 16.20PALHS10750-4 16.20PALHS1150-4 ~
5 Chain pin and locking nut 1 16.20PALHS10250-5 16.20PALHS10500-5 16.20PALHS10750-5 16.20PALHS1150-5 ~
7 Gear case 1 16.20PALHS10250-7 16.20PALHS10500-7 16.20PALHS10750-7 16.20PALHS1150-7 ~
8 Reinforced plate 1 16.20PALHS10250-8 16.20PALHS10500-8 16.20PALHS10750-8 16.20PALHS1150-8 ~
9 Load gear 2 16.20PALHS10250-9 16.20PALHS10500-9 16.20PALHS10750-9 16.20PALHS1150-9 ~
10 Driving pinion 1 16.20PALHS10250-10 16.20PALHS10500-10 16.20PALHS10750-10 16.20PALHS1150-10 ~
11 Right side plate 1 16.20PALHS10250-11 16.20PALHS10500-11 16.20PALHS10750-11 16.20PALHS1150-11 ~
12 Chain stripper 1 16.20PALHS10250-12 16.20PALHS10500-12 16.20PALHS10750-12 16.20PALHS1150-12 ~
13 Stay bolt 2 16.20PALHS10250-13 16.20PALHS10500-13 16.20PALHS10750-13 16.20PALHS1150-13 ~
14 Pin 1 - 16.20PALHS10500-14 16.20PALHS10750-14 16.20PALHS1150-14 ~
16 Load gear 1 16.20PALHS10250-16 16.20PALHS10500-16 16.20PALHS10750-16 16.20PALHS1150-16 ~
17 Load sheave 1 16.20PALHS10250-17 16.20PALHS10250-17 16.20PALHS10750-17 16.20PALHS1125-17 ~
18 Chain guide 2 16.20PALHS10250-18 16.20PALHS10500-18 16.20PALHS10750-18 16.20PALHS1150-18 ~
19 Left side plate assembly 1 16.20PALHS10250-19 16.20PALHS10500-19 16.20PALHS10750-19 16.20PALHS1150-19 ~
20 Pawl spring 2 16.20PALHS10250-20 16.20PALHS10500-20 16.20PALHS10750-20 16.20PALHS1150-20 ~
21 Pawl 2 16.20PALHS10250-21 16.20PALHS10500-21 16.20PALHS10750-21 16.20PALHS1150-21 ~
22 Snap ring for pawl 2 16.20PALHS10250-22 16.20PALHS10500-22 16.20PALHS10750-22 16.20PALHS1150-22 ~
23 Brake seat 1 16.20PALHS10250-23 16.20PALHS10500-23 16.20PALHS10750-23 16.20PALHS1150-23 ~
24 Ratchet disc 1 16.20PALHS10250-24 16.20PALHS10500-24 16.20PALHS10750-24 16.20PALHS1150-24 ~
25 Friction disc 2 16.20PALHS10250-25 16.20PALHS10500-25 16.20PALHS10750-25 16.20PALHS1150-25 ~
26 Spring 1 16.20PALHS10250-26 16.20PALHS10500-26 16.20PALHS10750-26 16.20PALHS1150-26 ~
27 Brake plate 1 16.20PALHS10250-27 16.20PALHS10500-27 16.20PALHS10750-27 16.20PALHS1150-27 ~
28 Bushing 1 16.20PALHS10250-28 16.20PALHS10500-28 16.20PALHS10750-28 16.20PALHS1150-28 ~
29 Stop knob 1 16.20PALHS10250-29 16.20PALHS10500-29 16.20PALHS10750-29 16.20PALHS1150-29 ~
30 Brake cover 1 16.20PALHS10250-30 16.20PALHS10500-30 16.20PALHS10750-30 16.20PALHS1150-30 ~
31 Socket head screw and spring washer 3 16.20PALHS10250-31 16.20PALHS10500-31 16.20PALHS10750-31 16.20PALHS1150-31 ~
33 Snap ring for brake seat 1 16.20PALHS10250-33 - - - ~
34 Change over gear 1 16.20PALHS10250-34 16.20PALHS10500-34 16.20PALHS10750-34 16.20PALHS1150-34 ~
35 Lever handle assembly 1 16.20PALHS10250-35 16.20PALHS10500-35 16.20PALHS10750-35 16.20PALHS1150-35 ~
Lever handle 1 16.20PALHS10250-39 16.20PALHS10500-39 16.20PALHS10750-39 16.20PALHS1150-39 ~
Selector lever 1 16.20PALHS10250-43 ~ ~ 16.20PALHS1150-43 ~
Change over pawl 1 16.20PALHS10250-44 16.20PALHS10500-44 ~ 16.20PALHS1150-44 ~
Snap ring for change over pawl 1 16.20PALHS10250-45 ~ ~ ~ ~
Roller 1 16.20PALHS10250-46 ~ ~ ~ ~
Change over spring 1 16.20PALHS10250-47 ~ ~ ~ ~
36 Snap ring 1 16.20PALHS10250-36 16.20PALHS10500-36 16.20PALHS10750-36 16.20PALHS1150-36 ~
37 Hand wheel 1 16.20PALHS10250-37 16.20PALHS10500-37 16.20PALHS10750-37 16.20PALHS1150-37 ~
38 Snap ring for hand wheel 1 16.20PALHS10250-38 ~ ~ ~ ~
40 Handle sleeve 1 16.20PALHS10250-40 16.20PALHS10500-40 16.20PALHS10750-40 16.20PALHS1150-40 ~
41 Bolt and nut 1 16.20PALHS10250-41 ~ ~ ~ ~
48 Load chain 1 16.908187030E 16.908187040E 16.908187050E 16.908187071E 16.908187071E
49 End ring 1 16.20PALHS10250-49 16.20PALHS10500-49 16.20PALHS10750-49 16.20PALHS1150-49 ~
50 Bottom hook holder 2 - - - - 16.20PALHS1300-50
51 Idle shaft 1 - - - - 16.20PALHS1300-51
52 Quill roller 22 - - - - 16.20PALHS1300-52
53 Idle sheave 1 - - - - 16.20PALHS1300-53
54 Screw and nut 2 - - - - 16.20PALHS1300-54
55 Screw and nut 1 - - - - 16.20PALHS1300-55
8
8 9
CertMax+
The CertMax+ system is a unique leading edge certification management